
2020 Satellite Court Champions 
 

Name Email Phone # Court Event 

Bill Roehrs wroehrs@me.com (402) 432-6790 Eden/ 

Henry 

 

Mark Nelson mark@nelsoninteractive.com (402) 890-5845   

Joel Houston joelhouston@yahoo.com (402) 429-2438 Eden/ 

Henry 

 

*Jane Cech Jcech3320@gmail.com (402) 318-2151 Henry/ 
Eden 

  

 

Gale Breed galebreedjr@gmail.com (402) 432-4451   

     

*Donita Bowers donita1966@aol.com (402) 202-7455 Ballard (W, am) Open 

Play 

*Mary Wolfe mwolfenet@gmail.com (402)570-1575 Ballard  

Judy Eicher judyeicher@hotmail.com (402) 890-9883 Ballard (T, am) MX RR  

Bev Sprouse sprousebev@gmail.com (402)464-0004 Ballard (W & Su, pm) 

Open Play & RR 

Karen Flowers kflowers48@gmail.com (402) 570-1651 Ballard (Th & F, am) Open 

Play 

     

Mary Ryan mryan1438@gmail.com (402) 617-2769 Eden (T, am) W RR 

Karen Baenziger karenbaenziger@yahoo.com (402) 525-7601 Eden (T, am) W RR 

Helen Moore hmoore1@unl.edu (402) 327-9457 Eden (F, am) Open Play 

Barb McIntyre bmcintyre1955@gmail.com (402) 641-8691 Eden (Su, pm) MX RR 

Teresa Alexander talezander4047@gmail.com (402) 314-8815 Eden (M, am) W RR 

     

Mike Korsakas sakasrok@aol.com (402) 430-1333 Henry (M, am) M RR 

Darcy McBride 
 

darcymcbride@yahoo.com (402) 366-2062 Henry (W, am) Open 

Play 

     

 

*= Contact those individuals, FIRST, If you are wanting to use a net outside of the scheduled small 

group open play days/times. 
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